Western Oregon
UNIVERSITY

Course Articulation Agreement between

Mt. Hood Community College and Western Oregon University for
2016-2017 Academic Year

This articulation agreement is between Mt. Hood Community College (MHCC) and Western Oregon
University (WOU). The purpose of this agreement is to develop, maintain, and promote a smooth
academic pathway that supports successful student transition to WOU leading to the completion of the
Bachelor’s degree in Music.

This agreement will be updated as courses are added, deleted, modified or re-titled, including changed
course numbers. It is the responsibility of the school making the changes to notify the other partner school
of the changes so that appropriate updates can be made. Curriculum changes by either WOU or MHCC
must be communicated in writing no later than June 30 of any academic year.

This agreement is dated February 28, 2017 and shall terminate June 1, 2022 unless terminated earlier as
provided herein. Either party may terminate or suspend this Agreement for convenience upon sixty (60)
days written notice; provided, however, that the parties shall discuss and reasonably attempt to resolve the
issues that led to the notice of termination or suspension during the sixty (60) day period.

Students wishing to enroll at WOU must meet the following admission requirements. Admissions to WOU
does not guarantee admissions to specific WOU degree programs which may have additional requirement
such as GPA, test score or other criteria. This agreement does not convey any promises, such as financial
aid or course placement, unless otherwise noted.

1. Meeting all WOU admission criteria (either freshmen or transfer student) prior to enrollment in the
student’s first WOU course.

2. Passing with a grade of C or higher all required community college courses as identified in this
agreement.

The courses listed below have been reviewed by WOU faculty and articulated as reported below. Students
are responsible for notifying the WOU Admissions and Registrar Offices when exercising this agreement
to ensure the credits are appropriately transferred. Students must be enrolled Mt. Hood Community
College during the academic year(s) noted in this agreement and must enroll at WOU within one year of
the completion of last community college requirement listed in this agreement.



Western Oregon

UNIVERSITY

Description of Coursework

MHCC

Courses to be completed at MHCC

Credits

MUP101/121/146

w

MUP171-192

MUS111/112/113

MUS121/122/123

MUS131/132/133

WR121/WR122

HPE 295

MUS161

MUS268

MTH105

MUP201/221/246

MUP271-292

MUS211/212/213

MUS221/222/223

MUS231/232

Social Science (2 classes)

Science (2 classes)

MUS117

SP111 or SP218 (3-4)

W W | || dMoOojlO|OO | W | BB W[IO|O|W| W| O

Total Transfer Credits:

(]
8]

WOuU
Courses to be completed at WOU Credits
MUEN 301-392 Music Ensemble 6
MUP 305-340 Music Performance
MUS250 - Concert Attendance 0
MUS 236 or 243 Proficiency 2
MUS 360/367 History 3
MUS 368 History 3
MUS 362/369 History 3
MUS 320 Instrumental Conducting 3
MUS 305 Junior Seminar 1
MUS 321/322 AV/Choral Conduct 3
MUS 405 Senior Seminar 3
MUS 363 Ethnomusicology | 3
MUS 364 Ethnomusicology I1 3
MUS 345 Business of Music 3
MUS 404 Capstone Project 0
Music Electives 26
MUS 260 Music & Technology 4
Humanities 8
Non-Music Creative Arts 8
[Total WOU Credits: 88
Combined Total Credits: 183




	Mt. Hood Community College and Western Oregon University for
	2016-2017 Academic Year
	Description of Coursework


