

## Course Articulation Agreement between Mt. Hood Community College and Western Oregon University for 2016-2017 Academic Year

This articulation agreement is between Mt. Hood Community College (MHCC) and Western Oregon University (WOU). The purpose of this agreement is to develop, maintain, and promote a smooth academic pathway that supports successful student transition to WOU leading to the completion of the Bachelor's degree in Music.

This agreement will be updated as courses are added, deleted, modified or re-titled, including changed course numbers. It is the responsibility of the school making the changes to notify the other partner school of the changes so that appropriate updates can be made. Curriculum changes by either WOU or MHCC must be communicated in writing no later than June 30 of any academic year.

This agreement is dated February 28, 2017 and shall terminate June 1, 2022 unless terminated earlier as provided herein. Either party may terminate or suspend this Agreement for convenience upon sixty (60) days written notice; provided, however, that the parties shall discuss and reasonably attempt to resolve the issues that led to the notice of termination or suspension during the sixty (60) day period.

Students wishing to enroll at WOU must meet the following admission requirements. Admissions to WOU does not guarantee admissions to specific WOU degree programs which may have additional requirement such as GPA, test score or other criteria. This agreement does not convey any promises, such as financial aid or course placement, unless otherwise noted.

- 1. Meeting all WOU admission criteria (either freshmen or transfer student) prior to enrollment in the student's first WOU course.
- 2. Passing with a grade of C or higher all required community college courses as identified in this agreement.

The courses listed below have been reviewed by WOU faculty and articulated as reported below. Students are responsible for notifying the WOU Admissions and Registrar Offices when exercising this agreement to ensure the credits are appropriately transferred. Students must be enrolled Mt. Hood Community College during the academic year(s) noted in this agreement and must enroll at WOU within one year of the completion of last community college requirement listed in this agreement.



## **Description of Coursework**

МНСС		
Courses to be completed at MHCC	Credits	
MUP101/121/146	3	
MUP171-192	6	
MUS111/112/113	3	
MUS121/122/123	3	
MUS131/132/133	6	
WR121/WR122	8	
HPE 295	3	
MUS161	2	
MUS268	4	
MTH105	4	
MUP201/221/246	3	
MUP271-292	6	
MUS211/212/213	9	
MUS221/222/223	9	
MUS231/232	4	
Social Science (2 classes)	8	
Science (2 classes)	8	
MUS117	3	
SP111 or SP218 (3-4)	3	
Total Transfer Credits:	95	

WOU	
Courses to be completed at WOU	Credits
MUEN 301-392 Music Ensemble	6
MUP 305-340 Music Performance	6
MUS250 – Concert Attendance	0
MUS 236 or 243 Proficiency	2
MUS 360/367 History	3
MUS 368 History	3
MUS 362/369 History	3
MUS 320 Instrumental Conducting	3
MUS 305 Junior Seminar	1
MUS 321/322 AV/Choral Conduct	3
MUS 405 Senior Seminar	3
MUS 363 Ethnomusicology I	3
MUS 364 Ethnomusicology II	3
MUS 345 Business of Music	3
MUS 404 Capstone Project	0
Music Electives	26
MUS 260 Music & Technology	4
Humanities	8
Non-Music Creative Arts	8
Total WOU Credits:	88
Combined Total Credits:	183